SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 1
C o m m o n M o d e C h o k e
SMACM2520 Series Common Mode Line Filter
For high-speed differential signal line, general differential signal line
◆特征： Features:
● 绕线结构，体积小 ● Winding structure and small size
● 低损耗 ● Low insertion loss at frequency range
● 优异的可焊性 Excellent solderability

顺
翔
诺
SX
N-
顺
翔
诺
SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 2
C o m m o n M o d e C h o k e
◆外观尺寸： Shape and Dimensions(dimensions are in mm)：
Part No
ITEM
A B C E D1 D2 F G I H
SMACM2520 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.2±0.2 0.2±0.1 0.6Typ 0.45 Typ 3.2Typ 2.0Typ 0.6Typ 1.2Typ
◆规格特性： Specifications：
● SMACM2520 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part Number
Common Mode
Impedance
Z(Ω) @ 100MHz
DC
Resistance
(Ω) Max
Rated
Current
(mA) Max
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc) Max
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ) Min
SMACM2520-301T-2P 300 0.20 400 50 10
SMACM2520-451T-2P 450 0.30 350 50 10
SMACM2520-601T-2P 600 0.38 330 50 10
SMACM2520-102T-2P 1000 0.50 240 50 10
●Rated Current: the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise isΔT 40℃ (Ta=25℃)
●Circuit: Test Mode
Schematic Diagram
Recommended